July
2014
Energy Recovery Ventilators
Models ERM, MiniVent, ERV and ERVe
Untempered Preconditioners
2
Energy Recovery Ventilators
Model ERV Model ERVeMiniVent

return air before it is exhausted
through a model WC wall cap.
Model Number Code
Model Parent
MiniVent - 750
Nominal Airflow
450  (450 cfm)
750  (750 cfm)
Available Intake/Discharge Positions
Option Bottom Top Side End
OA Intake X X
SA Discharge X
RA Intake X X
EA Discharge X
Typical Installation
8
Models ERV-10, 20, 45 and 55 are designed for indoor-
mounted commercial and institutional applications
requiring 500 to 6,000 cfm of ventilation air. A key design
consideration for these units is mounting location. Several
duct configurations allow for floor-mounted or ceiling-hung
installation. Access panels allow for easy access to the unit’s
wheel, filters, motors and controls.
Model ERV
A
B
C
SUPPLY FILT
ERS
WHEEL CASSETTE
EXHAUST FILT
ERS
ELECTRICAL BOX

B
ERV-90, 120
Model Number Code
Model Parent
ERV - 45 - 30H
Airflow Rate
H - High
L - Low
Nominal Airflow
 10 (1,000 cfm)
 20 (2,000 cfm)
 45 (4,500 cfm)
 55 (5,500 cfm)
 90 (9,000 cfm)
 120 (12,000 cfm)
Wheel
Thickness
 15  (1½ in.)
 30  (3 in.)
Available Intake/Discharge Positions
Option Bottom Top Side End
OA Intake X
SA Discharge X X
RA Intake X
EA Discharge X X
Models ERV-90 and 120 are designed for both indoor
and outdoor applications requiring 5,000 to 12,000 cfm of
ventilation air. The dual-wheel design provides exceptional
effectiveness while retaining its ease of maintenance
characteristics.
10
Model ERVe
The model ERVe is designed for outdoor-mounted
commercial and institutional applications requiring
1,000 to 6,000 cfm of ventilation air. The configurability
of this unit allows for easy incorporation on rooftops or
outdoor pad mounting scenarios. Hinged doors allow easy
access to the unit’s wheel, filters, motors and controls.
Model
A B C D E Approx.
Weight
(lbs.)
Airflow Range
(cfm)inches
ERVe-20 65.8 49.6 45.1 17.8 20.8 940 1,000 - 2,200
ERVe-35 68.1 59.7 59.7 21.8 17.8 1,270 2,200 - 3,400
ERVe-45 72.1 65.9 65.9 21.8 19.2 1,480 3,400 - 4,500
ERVe-55 83 72.3 72.3 21.8 23.9 1,970 4,500 - 6,000
All weights include weatherhoods, dampers, and filters.
Model Number Code
Model Parent
ERVe - 35 - 30H
Airflow Rate
H - High
L - Low
Nominal Airflow
20  (2,000 cfm)
35  (3,500 cfm)
45  (4,500 cfm)
55  (6,000 cfm)
Wheel
Thickness
 15  (1.5 in.)
 30  (3 in.)
Available Intake/Discharge Positions
Option Bottom Top Side End
OA Intake X
SA Discharge X X
RA Intake X X
EA Discharge X
OUTDOOR
WEATHERHOOD